

BID TABULATION # 19160

COMMODITY CONTRACT FOR TEN (10) SETS OF BODY ARMOR GEAR FOR MILWAUKEE FIRE DEPARTMENT TACTICAL TEAM
 OPENED 01/18/2023 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
 EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	ITEM BREAKDOWN	QUOTED UNIT PRICE (EACH SET)	QUANTITY	GRAND TOTAL
F.S.O.C., LLC (LAS VEGAS, NV)	1	ARMOR SYSTEM ARMOR SYSTEM – LEVEL IIIA TACTICAL ARMOR NIJ 06 CERTIFIED – USES CONCEALABLE PANELS - CUMMERBUND WITH BALLISTICS LITE TACTICAL SHOULDER PADS – SHOULDER PADS FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL BICEP – BICEP PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL THROAT – THROAT PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL COLLAR – COLLAR PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL GROIN – GROIN PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA AUSTRIALPIN QUICK RELEASE BUCKLE – ONE BUCKLE FOR EACH SIDE OF VEST BALLISTIC RIFLE PLATE LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR FRONT OF VEST LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR BACK OF VEST)	SLATE SOLUTIONS VEST PART#2-203-670 & LONGFRI LEVEL III PLATE		\$1,999.99	10	\$19,999.90
HYDE SYTE, LLC DBA HYDE STYLE TACTICS (HARTLAND, WI)	1	ARMOR SYSTEM ARMOR SYSTEM – LEVEL IIIA TACTICAL ARMOR NIJ 06 CERTIFIED – USES CONCEALABLE PANELS - CUMMERBUND WITH BALLISTICS LITE TACTICAL SHOULDER PADS – SHOULDER PADS FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL BICEP – BICEP PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL THROAT – THROAT PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL COLLAR – COLLAR PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL GROIN – GROIN PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA AUSTRIALPIN QUICK RELEASE BUCKLE – ONE BUCKLE FOR EACH SIDE OF VEST BALLISTIC RIFLE PLATE LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR FRONT OF VEST LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR BACK OF VEST)	OPTION A		\$3,248.91	10	\$32,489.10
			AIRUS IIIA LIGHT AND THIN	\$2,119.50			
			VANQUISH- ICW	\$1,129.41			
HYDE SYTE, LLC DBA HYDE STYLE TACTICS (HARTLAND, WI)	1	ARMOR SYSTEM ARMOR SYSTEM – LEVEL IIIA TACTICAL ARMOR NIJ 06 CERTIFIED – USES CONCEALABLE PANELS - CUMMERBUND WITH BALLISTICS LITE TACTICAL SHOULDER PADS – SHOULDER PADS FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL BICEP – BICEP PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL THROAT – THROAT PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL COLLAR – COLLAR PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL GROIN – GROIN PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA AUSTRIALPIN QUICK RELEASE BUCKLE – ONE BUCKLE FOR EACH SIDE OF VEST BALLISTIC RIFLE PLATE LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR FRONT OF VEST LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR BACK OF VEST)	OPTION B		\$2,710.13	10	\$27,101.30
			AIRUS IIIA LIGHT AND THIN	\$2,119.50			
			TRIUMPH ICW	\$590.63			

HYDE SYTE, LLC DBA HYDE STYLE TACTICS (HARTLAND, WI)	1	<u>ARMOR SYSTEM</u> ARMOR SYSTEM – LEVEL IIIA TACTICAL ARMOR NIJ 06 CERTIFIED – USES CONCEALABLE PANELS - CUMMERBUND WITH BALLISTICS LITE TACTICAL SHOULDER PADS – SHOULDER PADS FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL BICEP – BICEP PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL THROAT – THROAT PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL COLLAR – COLLAR PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL GROIN – GROIN PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA AUSTRIALPIN QUICK RELEASE BUCKLE – ONE BUCKLE FOR EACH SIDE OF VEST <u>BALLISTIC RIFLE PLATE</u> LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR FRONT OF VEST LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR BACK OF VEST)	<u>OPTION C</u>					
			ARAURA IIIA MID GRADE	\$1,569.00	\$2,698.41	10	\$26,984.10	
			VANQUSH -ICW	\$1,129.41				
HYDE SYTE, LLC DBA HYDE STYLE TACTICS (HARTLAND, WI)	1	<u>ARMOR SYSTEM</u> ARMOR SYSTEM – LEVEL IIIA TACTICAL ARMOR NIJ 06 CERTIFIED – USES CONCEALABLE PANELS - CUMMERBUND WITH BALLISTICS LITE TACTICAL SHOULDER PADS – SHOULDER PADS FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL BICEP – BICEP PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL THROAT – THROAT PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL COLLAR – COLLAR PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL GROIN – GROIN PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA AUSTRIALPIN QUICK RELEASE BUCKLE – ONE BUCKLE FOR EACH SIDE OF VEST <u>BALLISTIC RIFLE PLATE</u> LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR FRONT OF VEST LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR BACK OF VEST)	<u>OPTION D</u>					
			ARAURA IIIA MID GRADE	\$1,569.00	\$2,159.63	10	\$21,596.30	
			TRIUMPH ICW	\$590.63				
KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY, INC. (JEFFERSONVILLE, IN)	1	<u>ARMOR SYSTEM</u> ARMOR SYSTEM – LEVEL IIIA TACTICAL ARMOR NIJ 06 CERTIFIED – USES CONCEALABLE PANELS - CUMMERBUND WITH BALLISTICS LITE TACTICAL SHOULDER PADS – SHOULDER PADS FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL BICEP – BICEP PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL THROAT – THROAT PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL COLLAR – COLLAR PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL GROIN – GROIN PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA AUSTRIALPIN QUICK RELEASE BUCKLE – ONE BUCKLE FOR EACH SIDE OF VEST <u>BALLISTIC RIFLE PLATE</u> LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR FRONT OF VEST LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR BACK OF VEST)	<u>BEST OPTION</u>					
			UNITED SHIELD AIRIUS LITE TACTICAL		\$3,404.00	10	\$34,040.00	
KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY, INC. (JEFFERSONVILLE, IN)	1	<u>ARMOR SYSTEM</u> ARMOR SYSTEM – LEVEL IIIA TACTICAL ARMOR NIJ 06 CERTIFIED – USES CONCEALABLE PANELS - CUMMERBUND WITH BALLISTICS LITE TACTICAL SHOULDER PADS – SHOULDER PADS FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL BICEP – BICEP PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL THROAT – THROAT PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL COLLAR – COLLAR PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL GROIN – GROIN PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA AUSTRIALPIN QUICK RELEASE BUCKLE – ONE BUCKLE FOR EACH SIDE OF VEST <u>BALLISTIC RIFLE PLATE</u> LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR FRONT OF VEST LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR BACK OF VEST)	<u>BETTER OPTION</u>					
			UNITED SHIELD LITE TACTICAL ARAURA IIIA		\$2,861.00	10	\$28,610.00	

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC. (DEER CREEK, IL)	1	ARMOR SYSTEM ARMOR SYSTEM – LEVEL IIIA TACTICAL ARMOR NIJ 06 CERTIFIED – USES CONCEALABLE PANELS - CUMMERBUND WITH BALLISTICS LITE TACTICAL SHOULDER PADS – SHOULDER PADS FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL BICEP – BICEP PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL THROAT – THROAT PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL COLLAR – COLLAR PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL GROIN – GROIN PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA AUSTRIALPIN QUICK RELEASE BUCKLE – ONE BUCKLE FOR EACH SIDE OF VEST BALLISTIC RIFLE PLATE LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR FRONT OF VEST LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR BACK OF VEST)	ARMOR EXPRESS RESMOLBLK 516 COMPLETE		\$1,976.20	10	\$19,762.00
NELSON & ASSOCIATES, LLC DBA NELSON TACTICAL (GREEN BAY, WI)	1	ARMOR SYSTEM ARMOR SYSTEM – LEVEL IIIA TACTICAL ARMOR NIJ 06 CERTIFIED – USES CONCEALABLE PANELS - CUMMERBUND WITH BALLISTICS LITE TACTICAL SHOULDER PADS – SHOULDER PADS FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL BICEP – BICEP PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL THROAT – THROAT PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL COLLAR – COLLAR PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL GROIN – GROIN PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA AUSTRIALPIN QUICK RELEASE BUCKLE – ONE BUCKLE FOR EACH SIDE OF VEST BALLISTIC RIFLE PLATE LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR FRONT OF VEST LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR BACK OF VEST)	ARMOR EXPRESS RAVEN 2.0 W/FMS IIIA ARMOR & SURGE PLATES		\$2,641.32	10	\$26,413.20
DRELLISHAK & DRELLISHAK, INC. DBA PRO-TECH SECURITY SALES (BEREA, OH)	1	ARMOR SYSTEM ARMOR SYSTEM – LEVEL IIIA TACTICAL ARMOR NIJ 06 CERTIFIED – USES CONCEALABLE PANELS - CUMMERBUND WITH BALLISTICS LITE TACTICAL SHOULDER PADS – SHOULDER PADS FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL BICEP – BICEP PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL THROAT – THROAT PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA	UNITED SHIELD INTERNATIONAL – ARMOR SYSTEM MODEL LITE TACTICAL GEN II-VIRTUS IIIA COMPLETE SET. UNITED SHIELD INTERNATIONAL – PLATES- TRIUMPH LEVEL IIIA + ICW (SET OF		\$1,985.00	10	\$19,850.00
RAY O'HERRON CO., INC. (DANVILLE, IL)	1	ARMOR SYSTEM ARMOR SYSTEM – LEVEL IIIA TACTICAL ARMOR NIJ 06 CERTIFIED – USES CONCEALABLE PANELS - CUMMERBUND WITH BALLISTICS LITE TACTICAL SHOULDER PADS – SHOULDER PADS FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL BICEP – BICEP PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL THROAT – THROAT PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL COLLAR – COLLAR PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL GROIN – GROIN PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA AUSTRIALPIN QUICK RELEASE BUCKLE – ONE BUCKLE FOR EACH SIDE OF VEST BALLISTIC RIFLE PLATE LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR FRONT OF VEST LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR BACK OF VEST)	ARMOR EXPRESS, PART ID'S: TNXGGPQUA3AG2, TNXGGPRG131, TNXGYTSQUA3AG2, TNXGYTAS*131, RESQUA3AG2, RESMOLBLK516, TSLQUA3AG2, TSLBLK, PLTUBIQUA3AG2, PLTB013A1012SH		\$1,968.87	10	\$19,688.70
RUBRIX, LLC DBA RUBRIX (AUSTIN, TEXAS)	1	ARMOR SYSTEM ARMOR SYSTEM – LEVEL IIIA TACTICAL ARMOR NIJ 06 CERTIFIED – USES CONCEALABLE PANELS - CUMMERBUND WITH BALLISTICS LITE TACTICAL SHOULDER PADS – SHOULDER PADS FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL BICEP – BICEP PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL THROAT – THROAT PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL COLLAR – COLLAR PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL GROIN – GROIN PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA AUSTRIALPIN QUICK RELEASE BUCKLE – ONE BUCKLE FOR EACH SIDE OF VEST BALLISTIC RIFLE PLATE LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR FRONT OF VEST LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR BACK OF VEST)	MSOV-3A-BLACK		\$17,950.00	10	\$179,500.00

STREICHER'S, INC. (PLYMOUTH, MN)	1	<p>ARMOR SYSTEM ARMOR SYSTEM – LEVEL IIIA TACTICAL ARMOR NIJ 06 CERTIFIED – USES CONCEALABLE PANELS - CUMMERBUND WITH BALLISTICS LITE TACTICAL SHOULDER PADS – SHOULDER PADS FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL BICEP – BICEP PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL/USPC – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL THROAT – THROAT PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL COLLAR – COLLAR PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA LITE TACTICAL GROIN – GROIN PROTECTOR FOR LITE TACTICAL – LEVEL IIIA AUSTRALPIN QUICK RELEASE BUCKLE – ONE BUCKLE FOR EACH SIDE OF VEST</p> <p>BALLISTIC RIFLE PLATE LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR FRONT OF VEST LEVEL III+ IN CONJUNCTION PLATE – NIJ 0101.06 COMPLIANT FOR BACK OF VEST)</p>	SAFARILAND PROTECH FAV G3 AND X-CAL LP BALLISTIC PLATES		\$2,609.13	10	\$26,091.30
-------------------------------------	---	--	--	--	------------	----	--------------------

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

- PRINCIP DEFENSE, LLC (MOUNT PLEASANT, SC) - DID NOT MEET SPECIFICATIONS
- RAY O'HERRON CO., INC (DANVILLE, IL) - DID NOT MEET SPECIFICATIONS
- NELSON & ASSOCIATES, LLC DBA NELSON TACTICAL (GREEN BAY, WI) - DID NOT MEET SPECIFICATIONS

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.